

MILES CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT Doug Colombik, Chief of Police

> 419 N. 7th Street Miles City, MT 59301 Phone: (406) 232-3411 Fax: (406) 234-4270



Quick Reaction Force Basic

Miles City, MT 08/12/2024-08/16/2024

- Trinity Training and Consulting presenting Quick Reaction Force (QRF) Basic, hosted by the Miles City Police Department.
- August 12th-16th at Custer County Rural Fire Dept. 200 N. Haynes Ave., Miles City.
- This course is the patrol officer version of SWAT Basic. Students will be trained to all the applicable capabilities for Perimeter Control and Containment Teams listed in the 2018 NTOA Tactical Response & Operations Standard for Law Enforcement Agencies (TROS). Multiple practical application exercises will be conducted during this course.
- 5 days (40 hours POST)- \$750
- Contact: Sgt. Ryan Ketchum, MCPD <u>rketchum@milescity-mt.org</u>
- OR: <u>https://www.trinitytraining-consulting.com/</u>